 OEM
2-port valves
VVP459.10-0.63 to VVP459.25-6.3
3-port valves
VXP459.10-0.63 to VXP459.25-6.3
3-port valves with bypass
VMP459.10-0.63 to VMP459.20-4
2-port valves

VVP459..
2-port
VXP459..
3-port
VMP459..
3-port with
bypass
DN Connection kvs
A →AB
[m3/h]
kvs
1)
B →AB
[m3/h]
Sv
VVP459.10-0.63 VXP459.10-0.63 VMP459.10-0.63 0.63 0.44
VVP459.10-1 VXP459.10-1 VMP459.10-1 1.0 0.70
VVP459.10-1.6 VXP459.10-1.6 VMP459.10-1.6
10 G ½B
1.6 1.12
VVP459.15-2.5 VXP459.15-2.5 VMP459.15-2.5 15 G ¾B 2.5 1.75
VVP459.20-4 VXP459.20-4 VMP459.20-4 20 G 1B 4.0 2.80
VVP459.25-6.3 VXP459.25-6.3 G 1¼B 6.3 4.40
> 50
VVP459.25-10 VXP459.25-10
25
G 1½B 10
VVP459.32-16 VXP459.32-16 32 G 2B 16
VVP459.40-25 VXP459.40-25
40 G 2¼B 25
> 100
1)  Valid for 3-port version only

0
3
Type reference DN G H H1 H2 L1 L2 L4 Weight
  [inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
VVP459.10-0.63…1.6 10 G ½B 44.9 ≈ 54 60 30 20 0.26
VVP459.15-2.5 15 G ¾B 44.9 ≈ 54 65 32,5 20 0.30
VVP459.20-4 20 G 1B 48.9 ≈ 58 80 40 24 0.42
VVP459.25-6.3 G 1¼B
> 200
51 ≈ 60 80 40 49 0.76
VVP459.25-10
25
G 1½B 62.5 ≈ 71 105 52.5 62.5 1.40
VVP459.32-16 32 G 2B 69 ≈ 78 105 52.5 63.5 1.95
A AB
VVP459.40-25 40 G 2¼B
> 280
72 ≈ 81 130 65 76 2.75
Type reference DN G H H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 Weight
  [inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
VXP459.10-0.63…1.6 10 G ½B 44.9 ≈ 54 60 30 30 0.28
VXP459.15-2.5 15 G ¾B 44.9 ≈ 54 65 32.5 32.5 0.34
VXP459.20-4 20 G 1B 48.9 ≈ 58 80 40 40 0.48
VXP459.25-6.3 25 G 1¼B
> 200
51 ≈ 60 80 40 40 0.64
VXP459.25-10 25 G 1½B 62.5 ≈ 81 105 52.5 52.5 1.20
VXP459.32-16 32 G 2B 69 ≈ 88 105 52.5 52.5 1.60
A AB
B
VXP459.40-25 40 G 2¼B
> 280
72 ≈ 91 130 65 65 2.30
Type reference DN G H H1 H2 K L1 L2 Weight
  [inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]